Mondal para Gram, JL No. 07, 

RS. Khatian No. LR 5075, 5076, 

5593, LR Plot No. – 311, 313, 1277 

& 1295 PS and ADSR Memari, 

Dist – Burdwan owned by Malay 

Kumar Kesh (since deceased) 

and Mr Soumen Kesh. ** 

Encumbrances – Not known to 

Bank. 

Rs. 36,43,68,155.37 (Rupees 

Thirty Six Crores Forty Three 

Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand 

One Hundred Fifty Five and 

paise Thirty Seven only) 

being the amount due as 

on 15.05.2025 (this amount 

includes interest applied 

upto 15.05.2025) together 

with further interest thereon, 

costs and other 

consequences, damages 

etc. w.e.f. 16.05.2025 minus 

repayments if any. 

Reserve Price (RP) – Rs. 

4,27,00,000/- (Rupees 

Four Crore and Twenty 

Seven Lakhs only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) – Rs. 42,70,000/-

(Rupees Forty Two Lakhs 

Seventy Thousand only) 

Date and Time of Auction 

- 27.06.2025, between 

11.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

**Details of assets are provided in Annexure below.  

Terms and Condition of E- auction Sale 

1. The secured assets will be sold by e-auction through bank approved service provider M/s E-